
2021 North Georgia Conference United Methodist Women 
Executive Team 

 
 

 
 
 
President 
Stephanie Dressler 
770-337-8461 
stephdressler@bellsouth.net 
 
Vice President 
Jessica Godfrey 
404-229-7214 
starksj@bellsouth.net 
 
Secretary 
Vanessa Warner   
770-254-6889 
jwarner@charter.net 
 
Treasurer 
 L. Susan Stroup  
770-546-0799 
treasurerngcumw@gmail.com 
 
Social Action Coordinator  
Beverly Marshall-Goodell  
319-541-4003 
bevmarshallgoodell@yahoo.com 
 
Spiritual Growth Coordinator 
Dr. Addie Shropshire-Rolle  
770-732-9228 
rgamt@aol.com 
 
Historian:  
Sarah Stillabower  
404-723- 3549 
sarahstillabower@comcast.net 
 
Education & Interpretation Coordinator   
Janice Walker 
 678-485-6866 
 jharris342opposite@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Communications/Publication Coordinators  
Carla Jefferson (website/social media) 
678-365-1299 
cjefferson69.cj@gmail.com 
 
Kellie Frissell (newsletter/publications)  
678-386-4472 
kellie@kfdp.com 
 
Membership, Nurture & Outreach  
Nadine Lacy  
770-428-3535 
nlacy@bellsouth.net 
 
Parliamentarian  
Tryphenia Speed 
678-984-5306 
spee2422@bellsouth.net 
 
Historian   
Eloise Sykes 
404-691-0832 
eksykes181@gmail.com 
 
Limitless Coordinators 
Lauren Breck 
770-315-3204 

Lauren.breck@aol.com  
 
Mindy Hudson  
770-964-4658 
mindythudson@yahoo.com 
 
Korean Coordinator 
Moon Young Lee 
404-510-4825 
myseung@gmail.com 
 
Registrar  
Anita Pygatt 
706-402-1116 
 apygatt@gmail.com 
 

 
Program Resources  
Linda Brown 
770-957-2136 
brownlf@bellsouth.net 
 
Legacy Liason 
Eloise Sykes  
*See information above 
 
SEJ Leadership Team 
Tryphenia Speed  
*See information above 
 
Mission U Dean  
Tryphenia Speed 
*See information above 
 
Chairperson Committee on Nominations  
Tamara Askew  
678-862-3277 
Tla.umw@gmail.com 
 
Committee on Nominations  
Paulina Dominque 
443-618-6797 
palitiam@aol.com 
 
Sue Ownbey  
404-932-1118 
shownbey@yahoo.com 
 
Janice Gallaher 
423-653-5424 
jmgallaher@juno.com 
  
Bernadette Hartfield  
404-696-6135   
bhartfield@bellsouth.net  
 
Alice Smith  
770-914-2265 
waltalicesmith@aol.com 
 
Diane West 
770-889-1633 
demwest@comcast.net 

 


